# City of Plymouth

616 Broad Street
PO Box 278
Plymouth IA 50464-0278
Phone 641-696-3363 Fax 641-696-3419
E-mail plymouth@myomnitel.com
www.plymouthiowa.us

MAYOR - Cecil Kuhlers
CLERK/TREAS. - Brenda Dunbar

CITY ATTORNEY

Matthew Brick, PC

February 2, 2023 7:00 P.M. *Plymouth City Council Meeting* 

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

7:05p.m. - Max Levy Public Hearing

**OPEN PUBLIC FORUM** 

## **DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS**

Fire Department Public Works Clerk

## **OLD BUSINESS**

Strand Park

# **NEW BUSINESS**

Resolution 2023-01 - Approve Max Levy Set budget Public Hearing (March 2<sup>nd</sup>) Broad St. property sale Logo Sign painting Wages Shutting off delinquent accounts

APPROVAL OF 1/5/2023 MINUTES
APPROVAL OF TREASURER'S REPORT
APPROVAL OF January BILLS
REPORT/COMMENTS FROM MAYOR
PROPOSITIONS AND REMARKS FROM COUNCIL

#### **ADJOURN**

By order of the Plymouth City Council

### **COUNCILMEMBERS**

Lissa Merfeld Wade Eastman Allan Rye Amy Berding Eric Abundis